DIMENSIONAL QUICK TAKE

The Randomness of Global Stock Returns

ANNUAL RETURNS FOR DEVELOPED MARKETS, RANKED

2003-2022
Highest SWE | AUT | CAN BEL FIN USA FIN DNK AUT | PRT
Yearly
Return HKG [ NID NLD |46
A sp [N onk M NOR | scp WUISICTTA swe TN ik
sop ME:LM DEU | DEU [HKGY PN | AUS | DNK [SHKG IYTORNITY can [E:E
XN CHE esp MM Aut | AuT YN NoR IUSSGUN NOR
JPN | NOR . A USA | FRA | CHE (L4 MVIRESTE
USA  BEL G RL GRS scp | can | IRL (ETS
CAN ORRTON noR | prr [MITW JpN [T
DEU | AUS 132 PRT BEL
£sp N pri GANCEEN cAN
swi [ SITDRNETRY Aur [N can ) S| cHe Y JpN [AUS | DEU IIESNGETS
PR | DEU (I FRANLD cHe [0Al N FRA G NZL
sp NGO Nzu MTW PR MECEN swe | NOR ML spn BEKGY scp CHEGBR LG AN A
A BELGBR AUS | DNK | DEU | DNk WUSIOZW Esp | DEU | swe [TUMNG:EN DEU | can | IRL [GLY
G GBR | (| GBR ITA |l FRA GBR ION GoR STl GBR GBR (LI BEL | FRA SGP
MY fRa GBR L usa M A NLD | FRA USA Esp | Jpn (U DEU G
BEL MalN usa FIN | cHE VM usa seL [Sea (7SN O swe | can | scP BEL USA
(oI Jen | ESP IOM P cHE FRA () FRA IS cHE US| ma [
GBR CHE A oY SWEDEU PRI DEU NOR 0 DEU | EsP
\ usa N> TN el eeL [N mA A BEL |
Lowest NID USA M UsA JPN FIN RS FIN ITA
Yearly
Return AN AN L IRL | IRL ESp

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Annualised Returns
2003-2022

DNK
AUS

IRL

Denmark
Australia
Sweden
USA

Hong Kong
Canada
Switzerland
Norway
Netherlands
New Zealand
Singapore
Germany
France
United Kingdom
Japan
Spain
Finland
Austria
Belgium
Portugal
Italy

Ireland

13.2%
8.4%
8.4%
8.2%
8.1%
7.6%
7.5%
7.4%
7.2%
7.0%
7.0%
6.1%
5.7%
4.6%
4.3%
4.0%
3.7%
3.2%
3.0%
1.7%
1.5%
0.3%

l[} Dimensional

Itis difficult to predict future returns by looking
at the past, as shown by the performance of
global markets since 2003.

+ These charts show 20 years of annual
returns in 22 developed markets, sorted
from the highest-performing to the lowest.

+ The scattered colors suggest it is hard to
predict which country will outperform from
one year to the next. New Zealand, for
example, posted the highest market return
in 2019 but the lowest in 2021.

+ Investing in markets around the world can
result in a more consistent experience, with
higher returns in one market helping offset
lower returns elsewhere.

A diverse global portfolio can help
capture a broader range of returns
and deliver more reliable outcomes
over time.



Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Indices are not available for direct investment; therefore, their performance does not reflect the expenses associated with the management of an actual portfolio.
Diversification neither assures a profit nor guarantees against loss in a declining market.

In AUD. MSCI country indices (net dividends) for each country listed. Does not include Israel, which MSCI classified as an emerging market prior to May 2010. MSCI data © MSCI 2023, all rights reserved.

AUSTRALIA: This material is issued by DFA Australia Limited (AFS License No. 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671). This material is provided for information only. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation or
needs of any particular person. Accordingly, to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the
investor's objectives, financial situation and needs. Investors should also consider the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) and the target market determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either
issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to dimensional.com/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. Any opinions expressed in this material
reflect our judgement at the date of publication and are subject to change.

AMERICAS EUROPE ASIA PACIFIC
Austin, Charlotte, Santa Monica, Toronto, Vancouver London, Dublin, Amsterdam, Berlin Sydney, Melbourne, Singapore, Hong Kong, Tokyo

dimensional.com

B> Dimensional



