Highest Yearly

Return

Lowest Yearly

Return



The Randomness of Global Stock Returns

ANNUAL RETURNS FOR DEVELOPED MARKETS, RANKED 2003-2022

SWE	AUT	CAN	ESP	FIN	JPN	NOR	SWE	IRL	BEL	FIN	USA	DNK	CAN	AUT	FIN	NZL	DNK	AUT	PRT	
DEU	NOR	JPN	PRT	HKG	CHE	AUS		NZL	DNK		NZL	IRL	NZL	HKG	NZL	IRL	NLD	NLD	HKG	
ESP	BEL	AUT		DEU	USA	SGP		USA	SGP	USA	DNK	BEL	NOR	SGP	USA	CHE	SWE	USA	DNK	
AUT	IRL	DNK	SGP	NOR	ESP	SWE	SGP	GBR	DEU		HKG	JPN	AUS	DNK	HKG	NLD	USA	CAN	GBR	
NZL	SWE	NOR	NOR	CAN	FRA	HKG	CAN	CHE	NZL	ESP	BEL	AUT	AUT	NLD	NOR	USA	FIN	NOR	AUS	
CAN	NZL	FIN	SWE	SGP	CAN	BEL	JPN	NOR	HKG	NLD	SGP	ITA	USA	FRA	CHE	DNK	NZL	SWE	NOR	
AUS	ITA	CHE	DNK	AUS	DEU	CAN	USA	BEL	AUT	BEL	IRL	FIN	FRA	ITA	SGP	CAN	IRL	FRA	ESP	
DNK	DNK	AUS	BEL	DNK	SGP	NZL	AUS	AUS	AUS	JPN	CAN	NLD	NLD	NOR	PRT	ITA	JPN	CHE	SGP	
NOR	AUS	SGP	AUT	PRT	DNK	ESP	CHE	NLD	SWE	CHE	CHE	PRT	PRT	DEU	AUS	FRA	PRT	DNK	BEL	
IRL	ESP	NLD		ESP	NLD	GBR	NOR	ESP	FRA	FRA	FIN	USA	DEU	ESP	FRA	PRT	CHE	GBR	CAN	
PRT	HKG	SWE	FRA	NLD	GBR	AUT	FIN	CAN	NLD	DNK	AUS	CHE	JPN	JPN	JPN	AUS	DEU	ITA	FRA	
FRA	PRT	DEU	ITA	FRA	SWE	NLD	AUT	JPN	CHE	SWE	NLD	FRA	HKG	PRT	NLD	SWE	AUS	AUS	NZL	
HKG	SGP	FRA	NLD	NZL	ITA	PRT	GBR	SWE	NOR	GBR	JPN	HKG	SGP	CHE	SWE	GBR	HKG	FIN	ITA	
ITA	CAN	BEL	AUS	GBR	AUS	DNK	DEU	DNK	USA	ITA	ESP	DEU	SWE	FIN	GBR	DEU	CAN	IRL	FIN	
SGP	GBR		GBR	ITA	HKG	FRA	NZL	HKG	GBR	AUT	GBR	SWE	GBR	GBR	DNK	BEL	FRA	SGP	JPN	
JPN	FRA	GBR		USA	PRT	ITA	NLD	FRA	FIN	NZL	SWE	NZL	ESP	USA	ESP	JPN	ITA	DEU	CHE	
BEL	DEU	USA	FIN	CHE	NZL	USA	BEL	SGP	ITA	HKG	ITA	GBR	FIN	SWE	CAN	SGP	NOR	BEL	USA	
CHE	JPN	ESP	CHE	AUT	FIN	CHE	FRA	DEU	CAN	PRT	FRA	AUS	CHE	AUS	ITA	AUT	AUT	JPN	DEU	
GBR	CHE	ITA	CAN	SWE	NOR	DEU	PRT	PRT	JPN	NOR	DEU	NOR	IRL	BEL	DEU	ESP	ESP	ESP	IRL	
USA	NLD	NZL	NZL	BEL	BEL	IRL	ITA	ITA	IRL	CAN	NOR	ESP	BEL	IRL	IRL	NOR	SGP	PRT	AUT	
NLD	USA	PRT	USA	JPN	AUT	FIN		FIN	PRT	AUS	AUT	SGP	ITA	CAN	BEL	HKG	BEL	HKG	NLD	
FIN	FIN	IRL	JPN	IRL	IRL	JPN	ESP	AUT	ESP	SGP	PRT	CAN	DNK	NZL	AUT	FIN	GBR	NZL	SWE	
2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	

Annualised Returns 2003–2022

DNK	Denmark	13.2%
AUS	Australia	8.4%
SWE	Sweden	8.4%
USA	USA	8.2%
HKG	Hong Kong	8.1%
CAN	Canada	7.6%
CHE	Switzerland	7.5%
NOR	Norway	7.4%
NLD	Netherlands	7.2%
NZL	New Zealand	7.0%
SGP	Singapore	7.0%
DEU	Germany	6.1%
FRA	France	5.7%
GBR	United Kingdom	4.6%
JPN	Japan	4.3%
ESP	Spain	4.0%
FIN	Finland	3.7%
AUT	Austria	3.2%
BEL	Belgium	3.0%
PRT	Portugal	1.7%
ITA	Italy	1.5%
IRL	Ireland	0.3%

It is difficult to predict future returns by looking at the past, as shown by the performance of global markets since 2003.

- These charts show 20 years of annual returns in 22 developed markets, sorted from the highest-performing to the lowest.
- The scattered colors suggest it is hard to predict which country will outperform from one year to the next. New Zealand, for example, posted the highest market return in 2019 but the lowest in 2021.
- Investing in markets around the world can result in a more consistent experience, with higher returns in one market helping offset lower returns elsewhere.

A diverse global portfolio can help capture a broader range of returns and deliver more reliable outcomes over time.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Indices are not available for direct investment; therefore, their performance does not reflect the expenses associated with the management of an actual portfolio. Diversification neither assures a profit nor guarantees against loss in a declining market.

In AUD. MSCI country indices (net dividends) for each country listed. Does not include Israel, which MSCI classified as an emerging market prior to May 2010. MSCI data © MSCI 2023, all rights reserved.

AUSTRALIA: This material is issued by DFA Australia Limited (AFS License No. 238093, ABN 46 065 937 671). This material is provided for information only. No account has been taken of the objectives, financial situation or needs of any particular person. Accordingly, to the extent this material constitutes general financial product advice, investors should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to the investor's objectives, financial situation and needs. Investors should also consider the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) and the target market determination (TMD) that has been made for each financial product either issued or distributed by DFA Australia Limited prior to acquiring or continuing to hold any investment. Go to dimensional.com/funds to access a copy of the PDS or the relevant TMD. Any opinions expressed in this material reflect our judgement at the date of publication and are subject to change.

AMERICAS
Austin, Charlotte, Santa Monica, Toronto, Vancouver

EUROPE London, Dublin, Amsterdam, Berlin ASIA PACIFIC

Sydney, Melbourne, Singapore, Hong Kong, Tokyo

dimensional.com

